The pro forma information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the operating results or financial
position that would have occurred if the merger had been consummated on the indicated dates, nor is it necessarily indicative of future operating
results. The pro forma adjustments are based on information available at the time of this filing. Changes in the ultimate purchase price based on
future operating performance are not reflected in these pro forma financial statements.  The issuance of additional consideration will affect the
amount of goodwill ultimately recorded.

PF-1

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS 35

PERFICIENT, INC.

INDEX TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Pro forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations for the six month period ended June 30, 2004
Pro forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2003

Notes to pro forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

PF-2

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS 36

PERFICIENT, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited)

For the six months ended June 30, 2004

Perficient Meritage
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue
Services $ 16,317,236 $ 6,973,058 $ � $ 23,290,294
Software 2,402,242 � � 2,402,242
Reimbursed expenses 981,093 182,149 � 1,163,242
Total revenue 19,700,571 7,155,207 � 26,855,778

Cost of revenue
Project personnel costs 9,563,997 4,553,303 � 14,117,330
Software costs 1,984,435 � � 1,984,435
Reimbursable expenses 981,093 182,149 � 1,163,242
Other project related costs 162,298 � � 162,298
Cost of revenue 12,691,823 4,735,452 � 17,427,275

Gross margin 7,008,748 2,419,755 � 6,580,814

Selling, general and
administrative 4,169,188 2,411,626 � 6,580,814
Stock compensation 24,768 � � 24,768
Depreciation 224,875 103,551 � 328,426
Intangibles amortization 212,779 � 180,000 Note 3 392,779
Income (loss) from operations 2,377,138 (95,422) (180,000) 2,101,716

Interest income (expense), net (28,496) (49,823) (32,965) Note 4 (111,284)
Other income 1,899 (383) � 1,516
Income (loss) before income taxes 2,350,541 (145,628) (212,965) 1,991,948
Other expense � � � �

Provision for income taxes (920,000) � �Note 3 (920,000)
Net income (loss) $ 1,430,541 $ (145,628) $ (212,965) $ 1,071,948

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.09 $ 0.06
Diluted $ 0.08 $ 0.05

Shares used in computing net
income per share:

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS 37

Basic 15,494,414 16,593,204
Diluted 18,928,871 20,019,302

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

PF-3

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS 38

PERFICIENT, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited)

For the year ended December 31, 2003

Perficient Meritage
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue
Services $ 24,534,617 $ 18,058,737 $ � $ 42,593,354
Software 3,786,864 � � 3,786,864
Reimbursed expenses 1,870,441 411,338 � 2,281,779
Total revenue 30,191,922 18,470,075 � 48,661,997

Cost of revenue
Project personnel costs 13,411,762 11,332,602 24,744,364
Software costs 3,080,894 � � 3,080,894
Reimbursable expenses 1,870,441 411,338 � 2,281,719
Other project related costs 453,412 182,192 � 635,604
Cost of revenue 18,816,509 11,926,132 � 30,742,641

Gross margin 11,375,413 6,543,943 � 17,919,356

Selling, general and
administrative 7,857,081 7,326,467 � 15,183,548
Stock compensation 135,927 � � 135,927
Depreciation 670,436 317,299 � 987,735
Intangibles amortization 610,421 � 360,000 Note 3 970,421
Income (loss) from operations 2,101,548 (1,099,823) (360,000) 641,725

Interest income (expense) (282,652) (144,606) 33,144 Note 4 (460,402)
Other income (expense) (13,459) � � (13,459)
Income (loss) before income taxes 1,805,437 (1,244,429) (393,144) 167,864
Other expense � � � �

Provision (benefit) for income
taxes 755,405 (1,683,288) �Note 3 (2,438,693)
Net income (loss) $ 1,050,032 $ (2,927,717) $ (393,144) $ (2,270,829)

Accretion of dividends on
preferred stock (157,632) (876,678) (1,034,310)
Net income (loss) available to
common stockholders $ 892,400 $ (3,804,395) $ (393,144) $ (3,305,139)

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS 39

Net income available to common
stockholders per share:
Basic $ 0.08 $ (0.28)
Diluted $ 0.07 $ (0.28)

Shares used in computing net
income per share: income per
share:
Basic 10,818,417 11,986,636
Diluted 15,306,151 11,986,636

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma consolidated financial statements.

PF-4

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS 40

PERFICIENT, INC.

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1 � General